
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00037

03/22/2
021

AND Defendant
FIELDS, JOSHUA CHARLES 
vs. GREAT LAKES 
INSURANCE SE

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00146

03/22/2
021

BAKER, DANIEL 
LEE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BAKER, DANIEL LEE

ROBBERY FIRST DEGREE AFC 
2 OR MORE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00245

03/22/2
021

BEUTLER, LUTHER Defendant
LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
BEUTLER, LUTHER

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00128

03/22/2
021

BROWN, MARETHA 
KATIELYNN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BROWN, MARETHA 
KATIELYNN

POSSESS FORGED 
NOTES/INSTRUMENTS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00033

03/22/2
021

CABRALES, FELIPE 
ENRIQUEZ Defendant OSW

LARUE, DARA vs. CABRALES,
FELIPE ENRIQUEZ

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00244

03/22/2
021

CANNY, AMELIA Defendant
LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
CANNY, AMELIA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00037

03/22/2
021

CAPSTONE ISG Defendant
FIELDS, JOSHUA CHARLES 
vs. GREAT LAKES 
INSURANCE SE

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00049

03/22/2
021

CHILDERS, JADEN 
NICOLE Person 2

TIEMANN, TREY ALLEN and 
CHILDERS, JADEN NICOLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00050

03/22/2
021

COLE, MARIAH Person 2
SFRAGIDAS, CHRIS GEORGE 
and COLE, MARIAH

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00147

03/22/2
021

DAVIS, AUSTIN EDWARD 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DAVIS, AUSTIN EDWARD 
WAYNE

POSSESS FIREARMS AFC OR 
DURING PROBATION (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00149

03/22/2
021

DELANEY, TRISTAN 
REX Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DELANEY, TRISTAN REX

RAPE 2ND DEGREE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2021-
00015

03/22/2
021

ESCH, ALEXANDER 
JOHN Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF ESCH, 
ALEXANDER JOHN

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00037

03/22/2
021

FIELDS, JOSHUA 
CHARLES Plaintiff

FIELDS, JOSHUA CHARLES 
vs. GREAT LAKES 
INSURANCE SE

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00241

03/22/2
021

FOWLER, JEANNA 
KELLY Defendant

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
FOWLER, JEANNA KELLY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00249

03/22/2
021

FOWLER, JEANNA 
KELLY Defendant

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
FOWLER, JEANNA KELLY

INDEBTEDNESS
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00247

03/22/2
021

FRUITS, BRANDI Defendant
LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
FRUITS, BRANDI

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00250

03/22/2
021

GOLDSMITH, 
BONITA Defendant

TD BANK USA, N.A. vs. 
GOLDSMITH, BONITA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00037

03/22/2
021

GREAT LAKES INSURANCE
SE Defendant

FIELDS, JOSHUA CHARLES vs. 
GREAT LAKES INSURANCE SE

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00041

03/22/2
021

HALE, DANIEL 
LEE Defendant

HALE, KIMBERLY JEAN vs. 
HALE, DANIEL LEE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00041

03/22/2
021

HALE, KIMBERLY 
JEAN Plaintiff

HALE, KIMBERLY JEAN vs. 
HALE, DANIEL LEE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00144

03/22/2
021

HALL, TERRY 
JOE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HALL, TERRY JOE

LARCENY OF AUTOMOBILE, AFC 
2 OR MORE FELONIES (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00248

03/22/2
021

HENDRICKS, BREA 
NECOLLE Defendant

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
HENDRICKS, BREA NECOLLE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00126

03/22/2
021

JARVINEN, MICHAEL 
DAVID Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JARVINEN, MICHAEL DAVID

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & 
BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00127

03/22/2
021

JONSGAARD, TRAVIS 
RYAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JONSGAARD, TRAVIS RYAN

POSS OF CDS (METH) MISD

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00040

03/22/2
021

KUPKA, DANIEL Plaintiff
KUPKA, DANIEL vs. WALLACE, 
JAMIE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00033

03/22/2
021

LARUE, DARA Plaintiff
LARUE, DARA vs. CABRALES, 
FELIPE ENRIQUEZ

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00241

03/22/2
021

LVNV FUNDING 
LLC Plaintiff

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
FOWLER, JEANNA KELLY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00242

03/22/2
021

LVNV FUNDING 
LLC Plaintiff

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
STANDREWS, LACY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00243

03/22/2
021

LVNV FUNDING 
LLC Plaintiff

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
SHIELDS, LOUIS GLEN JR

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00244

03/22/2
021

LVNV FUNDING 
LLC Plaintiff

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
CANNY, AMELIA

INDEBTEDNESS
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00245

03/22/20
21

LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff
LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. BEUTLER,
LUTHER

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00246

03/22/20
21

LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff
LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. MILLS, 
SHANE LEE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00247

03/22/20
21

LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff
LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. FRUITS, 
BRANDI

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00248

03/22/20
21

LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff
LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
HENDRICKS, BREA NECOLLE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00249

03/22/20
21

LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff
LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. FOWLER, 
JEANNA KELLY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00246

03/22/20
21

MILLS, SHANE 
LEE Defendant

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. MILLS, 
SHANE LEE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00037

03/22/20
21

MJ KELLY 
COMPANY Defendant

FIELDS, JOSHUA CHARLES vs. 
GREAT LAKES INSURANCE SE

BREACH OF CONTRACT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00145

03/22/20
21

PAPPAN, AMARBE 
TREY Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PAPPAN,
AMARBE TREY III

ROBBERY 1ST DEGREE 
AFC 2+

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00148

03/22/20
21

ROY, PARIS Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROY, 
PARIS JR

KIDNAPPING, AFC (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00050

03/22/20
21

SFRAGIDAS, CHRIS 
GEORGE Person 1

SFRAGIDAS, CHRIS GEORGE and 
COLE, MARIAH

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00243

03/22/20
21

SHIELDS, LOUIS 
GLEN Defendant

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. SHIELDS, 
LOUIS GLEN JR

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00242

03/22/20
21

STANDREWS, 
LACY Defendant

LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. 
STANDREWS, LACY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00250

03/22/20
21

TD BANK USA, N.A. Plaintiff
TD BANK USA, N.A. vs. 
GOLDSMITH, BONITA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00049

03/22/20
21

TIEMANN, TREY 
ALLEN Person 1

TIEMANN, TREY ALLEN and 
CHILDERS, JADEN NICOLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00040

03/22/20
21

WALLACE, JAMIE Defendant
KUPKA, DANIEL vs. WALLACE, 
JAMIE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00039

03/22/20
21

WHITE, JEREMY 
THOMAS Plaintiff

WHITE, JEREMY THOMAS vs. 
WHITE, MADISON HOPE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00039

03/22/20
21

WHITE, MADISON 
HOPE Defendant

WHITE, JEREMY THOMAS vs. 
WHITE, MADISON HOPE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE
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