Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00037	03/22/2 021	AND Defendant	FIELDS, JOSHUA CHARLES vs. GREAT LAKES INSURANCE SE	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00146	03/22/2 021	BAKER, DANIEL LEE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BAKER, DANIEL LEE	ROBBERY FIRST DEGREE AFC 2 OR MORE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00245	03/22/2 021	BEUTLER, LUTHER Defendant	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. BEUTLER, LUTHER	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2021- 00128	03/22/2 021	BROWN, MARETHA KATIELYNN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BROWN, MARETHA KATIELYNN	POSSESS FORGED NOTES/INSTRUMENTS
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2021- 00033	03/22/2 021	CABRALES, FELIPE ENRIQUEZ Defendant OSW	LARUE, DARA vs. CABRALES, FELIPE ENRIQUEZ	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00244	03/22/2 021	CANNY, AMELIA Defendant	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. CANNY, AMELIA	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00037	03/22/2 021	CAPSTONE ISG Defendant	FIELDS, JOSHUA CHARLES vs. GREAT LAKES INSURANCE SE	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00049	03/22/2 021	CHILDERS, JADEN NICOLE Person 2	TIEMANN, TREY ALLEN and CHILDERS, JADEN NICOLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00050	03/22/2 021	COLE, MARIAH Person 2	SFRAGIDAS, CHRIS GEORGE and COLE, MARIAH	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00147	03/22/2 021	DAVIS, AUSTIN EDWARD WAYNE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DAVIS, AUSTIN EDWARD WAYNE	POSSESS FIREARMS AFC OR DURING PROBATION (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00149	03/22/2 021	DELANEY, TRISTAN REX Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DELANEY, TRISTAN REX	RAPE 2ND DEGREE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	MC-2021- 00015	03/22/2 021	ESCH, ALEXANDER JOHN Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF ESCH, ALEXANDER JOHN	MINISTERS CREDENTIALS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00037	03/22/2 021	FIELDS, JOSHUA CHARLES Plaintiff	FIELDS, JOSHUA CHARLES vs. GREAT LAKES INSURANCE SE	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00241	03/22/2 021	FOWLER, JEANNA KELLY <b>Defendant</b>	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. FOWLER, JEANNA KELLY	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00249	03/22/2 021	FOWLER, JEANNA KELLY Defendant	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. FOWLER, JEANNA KELLY	INDEBTEDNESS

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00247	03/22/2 021	FRUITS, BRANDI Defendant	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. FRUITS, BRANDI	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	CS-2021-	03/22/2	GOLDSMITH,	TD BANK USA, N.A. vs.	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00250	021	BONITA Defendant	GOLDSMITH, BONITA	
Kay	CJ-2021-	03/22/2	GREAT LAKES INSURANCE	FIELDS, JOSHUA CHARLES vs.	BREACH OF CONTRACT
(Newkirk)	00037	021	SE Defendant	GREAT LAKES INSURANCE SE	
Kay	FD-2021-	03/22/2	HALE, DANIEL	HALE, KIMBERLY JEAN vs.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
(Newkirk)	00041	021	LEE Defendant	HALE, DANIEL LEE	
Kay	FD-2021-	03/22/2	HALE, KIMBERLY	HALE, KIMBERLY JEAN vs.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
(Newkirk)	00041	021	JEAN Plaintiff	HALE, DANIEL LEE	
Kay	CF-2021-	03/22/2	HALL, TERRY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	LARCENY OF AUTOMOBILE, AFC 2 OR MORE FELONIES (FEL)
(Newkirk)	00144	021	JOE Defendant OSW	HALL, TERRY JOE	
Kay	CS-2021-	03/22/2	HENDRICKS, BREA	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs.	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00248	021	NECOLLE <b>Defendant</b>	HENDRICKS, BREA NECOLLE	
Kay	CM-2021-	03/22/2	JARVINEN, MICHAEL	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & BATTERY (MIS)
(Newkirk)	00126	021	DAVID Defendant	JARVINEN, MICHAEL DAVID	
Kay	CM-2021-	03/22/2	JONSGAARD, TRAVIS	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	POSS OF CDS (METH) MISD
(Newkirk)	00127	021	RYAN <b>Defendant</b>	JONSGAARD, TRAVIS RYAN	
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2021- 00040	03/22/2 021	KUPKA, DANIEL Plaintiff	KUPKA, DANIEL vs. WALLACE, JAMIE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2021- 00033	03/22/2 021	LARUE, DARA Plaintiff	LARUE, DARA vs. CABRALES, FELIPE ENRIQUEZ	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay	CS-2021-	03/22/2	LVNV FUNDING	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs.	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00241	021	LLC Plaintiff	FOWLER, JEANNA KELLY	
Kay	CS-2021-	03/22/2	LVNV FUNDING	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs.	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00242	021	LLC Plaintiff	STANDREWS, LACY	
Kay	CS-2021-	03/22/2	LVNV FUNDING	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs.	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00243	021	LLC Plaintiff	SHIELDS, LOUIS GLEN JR	
Kay	CS-2021-	03/22/2	LVNV FUNDING	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs.	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00244	021	LLC Plaintiff	CANNY, AMELIA	

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00245	03/22/20 21	LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. BEUTLER, LUTHER	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00246	03/22/20 21	LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. MILLS, SHANE LEE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00247	03/22/20 21	LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. FRUITS, BRANDI	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00248	03/22/20 21	LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. HENDRICKS, BREA NECOLLE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00249	03/22/20 21	LVNV FUNDING LLC Plaintiff	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. FOWLER, JEANNA KELLY	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00246	03/22/20 21	MILLS, SHANE LEE Defendant	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. MILLS, SHANE LEE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00037	03/22/20 21	MJ KELLY COMPANY Defendant	FIELDS, JOSHUA CHARLES vs. GREAT LAKES INSURANCE SE	BREACH OF CONTRACT
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00145	03/22/20 21	PAPPAN, AMARBE TREY <b>Defendant OSW</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PAPPAN, AMARBE TREY III	ROBBERY 1ST DEGREE AFC 2+
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00148	03/22/20 21	ROY, PARIS Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ROY, PARIS JR	KIDNAPPING, AFC (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00050	03/22/20 21	SFRAGIDAS, CHRIS GEORGE Person 1	SFRAGIDAS, CHRIS GEORGE and COLE, MARIAH	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00243	03/22/20 21	SHIELDS, LOUIS GLEN Defendant	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. SHIELDS, LOUIS GLEN JR	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00242	03/22/20 21	STANDREWS, LACY <b>Defendant</b>	LVNV FUNDING LLC vs. STANDREWS, LACY	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00250	03/22/20 21	TD BANK USA, N.A. Plaintiff	TD BANK USA, N.A. vs. GOLDSMITH, BONITA	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00049	03/22/20 21	TIEMANN, TREY ALLEN Person 1	TIEMANN, TREY ALLEN and CHILDERS, JADEN NICOLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2021- 00040	03/22/20 21	WALLACE, JAMIE Defendant	KUPKA, DANIEL vs. WALLACE, JAMIE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	FD-2021-	03/22/20	WHITE, JEREMY	WHITE, JEREMY THOMAS vs.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
(Newkirk)	00039	21	THOMAS Plaintiff	WHITE, MADISON HOPE	
Kay	FD-2021-	03/22/20	WHITE, MADISON	WHITE, JEREMY THOMAS vs.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
(Newkirk)	00039	21	HOPE <b>Defendant</b>	WHITE, MADISON HOPE	